
Organization Name Contact Name Email Contact Title
WSDOT Office of Equal Opportunity (OEO) Earl Key keye@wsdot.wa.gov Director, WSDOT Office of Equal Opportunity

WSDOT Consultant Services Office (CSO) Ahmer Nizam nizama@wsdot.wa.gov
Technical Services and Business Manager, Development 
Division

WSDOT Internal Audit Steve Mckerney McKernS@wsdot.wa.gov Director, WSDOT Internal Audit Office

WSDOT Office of Urban Mobility & Access (UMA) and 
Megaprograms

Julie Meredith MeredJL@wsdot.wa.gov
Assistant Secretary, WSDOT ‐ Office of Urban Mobility and 
Access

WSDOT Megaprograms ‐ SR 520 & AWV Program Dawn Yankauskas yankadr@wsdot.wa.gov Deputy Program Administrator, SR 520 & AWV Program

WSDOT Megaprograms ‐ I‐405/SR 167 Corridor 
Program

Lisa Hodgson hodgsol@wsdot.wa.gov Program Administrator, I‐405/SR 167 Corridor Program

WSDOT Megaprograms ‐ Puget Sound Gateway 
Program

John White WhiteJH@wsdot.wa.gov Program Administrator, Puget Sound Gateway Program

WSDOT Megaprograms Bobby Forch ForchB@consultant.wsdot.wa.gov 
DBE/MSVWBE Compliance Inclusion Administrator, 
Megaprograms

WSDOT Megaprograms ‐ I‐405/SR 167 Corridor 
Program

Dawn McIntosh mcintod@wsdot.wa.gov Diversity and Inclusion Manager, I‐405/SR 167 Program 

WSDOT Megaprograms  Regina Glenn GlennRe@consultant.wsdot.wa.gov Diversity and Inclusion Manager, Megaprograms
Ethnic Chamber of Commerce Coalition (ECCC) Mike Soltelo ecccseattlewa@gmail.com  President

African Chamber of Commerce of the Pacific Northwest Peter Gishuru African.chamberofcommerce@commerce.wa.gov President

African Chamber of Commerce of the Pacific Northwest
Nyambura Ruhiu‐
Mboggo

nyambura.ruhiu‐mboggo@commerce.wa.gov Business Manager

Greater Seattle Chinese Chamber of Commerce  Rick Choi info@Seattlechinesechamber.org Finance Committee

Greater Seattle Business Association ‐ LGBTQA (GSBA) Mark Rosen markr@theGSBA.org Acting President & CEO

Greater Seattle Business Association ‐ LGBTQA (GSBA) Matt Landers mattL@theGSBA.org; office@theGSBA.org Director of Public Policy & Government Affairs

Puget Sound Latino Chamber of Commerce Peggy Hansen peggy@communicationstructures.com Executive Director

Puget Sound Latino Chamber of Commerce Bill Suepkie billsuepke@gmail.com Membership Chair

USDOT Small Business Transportation Resource Center Lily Keeffe lilyk@economicalliancesc.org Project Director

Washington State Procurement Technical Assistance 
Center (PTAC)

Tiffany Scroggs tscroggs@thurstonedc.com Program Director
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Women in Construction: Puget Sound Chapter Annie Lombroia ALombroia@ashbaughbeal.com President

Women in Construction: South Sound Michaelea Thompson michaelat@king‐electric.com President

Conference of Minority Transportation Officials ‐ WA 
Chapter (COMTO ‐ WA)

Linneth Riley‐Hall
info@comtowashington.org; 
president@comtowashington.org; linneth.riley‐
hall@soundtransit.org

President

Conference of Minority Transportation Officials ‐ WA 
Chapter (COMTO ‐ WA)

Jake Jacobovitch jake.jacobovitch@kingcounty.gov

Society of American Military Engineers (SAME) Julie Erickson JErickson@stellee.com President
Associated General Contractors ‐ WA Chapter (AGC ‐ 
WA)

David D'Hondt ddhondt@agcwa.com Vice President

American Council of Engineering Companies ‐ WA 
Chapter (ACEC ‐ WA)

Van Collins info@acec‐wa.org President/CEO

Construction Design Entrepreneurs (CDE), Washington 
State

Eleonor Oshitoye eleonor.oshitoye@bnbuilders.com

Construction Design Entrepreneurs (CDE), Washington 
State

Jan Mason jmason@mckenzie.com

Business Impact Northwest Joe Sky‐Tucker joes@businessimpactnw.org Executive Director

Seattle Latino Metropolitan Chamber of Commerce Marcos Wanless marcos@seattlelatino.org; info@SeattleLatino.org President

National Association of Minority Contractors ‐ WA 
Chapter (NAMC‐WA)

James Faison  info@faisonconstruction.com President

Northwest Mountain Minority Supplier Development 
Council (NW MTN MSDC)

Fernando Martinez info@nwmtnmsdc.org President

Minority Business Development Agency (MBDA) 
Tacoma Business Center

Linda Womack lwomack@cityoftacoma.org Director

Tabor 100 Ollie Garrett ollie@pmt‐solutions.com President
Tacoma/Pierce County Black Collective Lyle Quasim lquasim@msn.com President
Tacoma/Pierce County Black Collective Bill Dickens dickensb@comcast.net Economic Development Chair
Women's Transportation Seminar (WTS), Puget Sound 
Seattle Chapter

Kelly Cheeseman wtspugetsound@gmail.com President


